® Technical Specifications
FM134
® INSTRUMENTS, LLC.
Product Data Sheet
PDS-134
2021-01-09
VertiFlo
Vertical Propeller Flow Meter

8 11
2
Ordering Information
Size (in)
Flow Range (GPM) Drop Pipe Length (in)
Low Up-Flow Down-Flow
4.00 50.0 - 400 18.0 28.5
6.00 90.0 - 900 21.0 41.0
8.00 100 - 1200 23.0 53.0
10.0 125 - 1600 27.0 66.0
12.0 150 - 2200 29.0 78.0
14.0 250 - 3000 34.0 91.0
How to Order a FM134
Table 1: Base Model Number
FM134 - Electronic Vertiflo Meterheads
Table 2: Size
04 - 4" 06 - 6" 08 - 8"
10 - 10" 12 - 12" 14 - 14"
Table 3: Head Connections
1 - 125# AWWA Flange (150 psi MWP)
2 - 250# AWWA Flange (300 psi MWP)
Table 4: Construction
4 - Up-Flow (Vanes Not Included)
5 - Down-Flow (Vanes Included)
Table 5: Flow Range
1 - Low Range
2 - Standard Range
Table 6: Readouts
0 - None
Table 7: Accessories
0 - None
1 - Welding Vanes
2 - Bolting Vanes
5 - Add. Drop Pipe Length
6 - One and Five Above
7 - Two and Five Above
Model Size Head Const Flow Read Access.
FM134 04 1 4 1 0 0